Ulster County Legislature



Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Meeting Agenda March 18, 2019 – 6:00 PM KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building

Committee Members:

David B. Donaldson, Chairman Kevin A. Roberts, Deputy Chair Jonathan Heppner Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr. Hector Rodriguez

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Minutes from February 19, 2019 meeting

Resolutions for March 19, 2019

- Resolution No. 281 of 2018 Establishing A Policy To Prohibit The Use Of Public Funds To Place The Likeness Or Name Of Elected Officials On All Promotional And Informational Signage On County Owned Property
- 2) **Resolution No. 473 of 2018 –** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 23 Of 2018, A Local Law Entitled "Ulster County Ethics Law", To Be Held On Tuesday, April 9, 2019 At 6:10 PM
- 3) Resolution No. 15 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 1 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending The Code Of The County Of Ulster In Relation To Local Law No. 5 Of 1991 (A Local Law Adopting A Hotel And Motel Room Occupancy Tax) To Clarify The Tax Law's Application To Short-term And Vacation Rentals, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 9, 2019 At 6:00 PM
- 4) Resolution No. 93 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 2 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 Of 2006 (A Local Law Adopting A County Charter Form Of Government For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York) And Amending Local Law No. 10 Of 2008 (A Local Law Adopting An Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York), To Amend The Term Of Office For Members Of The Ulster County Legislature, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 9, 2019 At 6:15 PM
- 5) Resolution No. 120 Amending The Rules Of Order To Modify Resolution Deadline

CONTINUED →

New Business

Old Business

- 1) **Resolution No. 212 of 2018** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 16 Of 2018, A Local Law Regarding Campaign Finance Reform in Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 9, 2019 At 6:05 PM
- 2) Resolution No. 361 of 2018 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 21 Of 2018, A Local Law Regarding Campaign Finance Reform in Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 9, 2019 At 6:05 PM
- 3) Resolution No. 329 of 2018 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 13 Of 2018, Establishing The Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board And Providing For The Qualifications, Examination, Licensing And Regulation Of Electricians In Ulster County, New York
- 4) **Resolution No. 481 of 2018** Establishing A Policy To Prohibit The Use Of Public Funds To Place The Likeness Or Name Of Elected Officials On All Ulster County Board Of Elections Material

Motion to adjourn